

QUESTION NO 22

**By Councillor Kumar for answer by
the Convener of the Education,
Children and Families Committee at a
meeting of the Council on 22 June
2023**

Question **(1)** What are the current provisions made for CYP using BSL in mainstream schools?

Answer **(1)**

Question **(2)** Has the convener had discussions with leading third sector organisations around this area?

Answer **(2)**

Question **(3)** What are the convener's proposal for improvement / future provisions?

Answer **(3)**